

## **Dane County**

## **Legislation Details**

Name:

File #: 2019 BOA- Version: 1

**BOA Appeal** Type:

001

Status: Passed

File created: 5/2/2019 In control: **Board of Adjustment** 

On agenda:

Title:

5/23/2019

Final action: 5/23/2019

Appeal 3696. Appeal by the Village of DeForest (Allen Reuter, agent) for a variance from maximum allowable height of a structure permitted within the Dane County Regional Airport Height Limitation

Zone as provided by Section 78.03, Dane County Code of Ordinances, to allow existing

communications equipment atop water tower to remain in place at 4209 Anderson Rd being Lot 1,

CSM 7441 in the NW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 9, Town of Burke.

Sponsors:

**Board of Adjustment** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

1. 05-23-2019 BOA Staff Report, 2. Appeal 3696 application, 3. 4.12.19 FAA Determination Letter, 4. Attachments:

Timeline, 5. DCPVAR-0000-02428, 6. DCPCUP-0000-01426, 7. CUP 2032, 8. DCPCUP-2018-

02450\_app, 9. CUP 2450

**Action By** Date Ver. Action Result 5/23/2019 Board of Adjustment **Pass** 1 approved